Aerospace
Flight Test
Miniature, Triaxial, and High-Temperature Accelerometers, DC Response Accelerometers,
Acoustic Microphones, Pressure Sensors, Signal Conditioning, and Accessories
Aerospace & Defense Division Toll-Free in USA 866-816-8892 716-684-0001 www.pcb.com
Flight Test
An Overview of Flight Test Sensing

rs
ity
Model Numbering System
1) Series
3741B Single axis, MEMS DC response accelerometer
3713B Triaxial, MEMS DC response accelerometer
3711B Single axis, MEMS DC response accelerometer
2) Cable
11 Multi-pin, threaded, electrical connector (3711 & 3713 only)
12 Standard, 10 ft. (3.0 m) integral cable and pigtail termination
3) Measurement Range
2G ± 2 g measurement range corresponding to 1000 mV/g sensitivity
10G ± 10 g measurement range corresponding to 200 mV/g sensitivity
30G ± 30 g measurement range corresponding to 66.7 mV/g sensitivity
50G ± 50 g measurement range corresponding to 40 mV/g sensitivity
100G ± 100 g measurement range corresponding to 20 mV/g sensitivity (Series 3741 only)
200G ± 200 g measurement range corresponding to 10 mV/g sensitivity
4) Integral Cable Length (add only if selecting interal cable other than standard 10 ft - 3.0 m - length)
/XXX Specify XXX as desired cable length in feet (specify MXXX for desired cable length in meters)
5) Cable Termination
AY 4-pin plug (Series 3711 & 3741 only)
DZ Pigtail, stripped and tinned ends (Series 3711 & 3713 only)
EN 9-pin plug (Series 3713B11 only)
HW 9-pin D-sub plug for mating to Model 478A30 signal conditioner (Series 3741 only)
LN 8-pin mini DIN for mating to Models 482C27 or 483C28 signal conditioners (Series 3741 only)
LT 8-pin mini DIN for mating to Models 482C27 or 483C28 signal conditioners (Series 3711 only)
Example
3713B 11 10G /005 DZ Single axis MEMS DC response accelerometer, ± 10 g measurement range, 5 ft. (1.5 m) integral cable pigtail
Additional Version
3711B 03 Single axis MEMS DC response accelerometer; multi-pin, threaded, electrical connector; ± 30 g measurement range;
low pass filter; 2.5 V offset
10 Aerospace & Defense Division Toll-Free in USA 866-816-8892 716-684-0001 www.pcb.com
Flight Test
Prepolarized (0V) Precision Condenser Microphones Externally-polarized (200V)
Precision Condenser Microphones
Model Number 377C01 377A12 377B02 377B20 2540 2570
Nominal Microphone Diameter 1/4"
6.3 mm
1/4"
6.3 mm
1/2"
12.5 mm
1/2"
12.5 mm
1/2"
12.5 mm
1"
25.4 mm
Response Characteristic Free-Field Pressure Free-Field Random Incidence Free-Field Free-Field
Nominal Open Circuit Sensitivity 2 mV/Pa 0.25 mV/Pa 50 mV/Pa 50 mV/Pa 14.5 mV/Pa 48 mV/Pa
Frequency Range (± 5%) 5.4 Hz to 80k Hz 4 Hz to 20k Hz 3.14 Hz to 20k Hz 3.14 Hz to 12.5k Hz 4 Hz to 40k Hz 2.6 Hz to 20k Hz
Dynamic Range - 3% Distortion Limit [1] 165 dB 187 dB 146 dB 146 dB 160 dB 146 dB
Dynamic Range - Cartridge Thermal Noise [1] 28 dB (A) 68 dB (A) 15 dB (A) 15 dB (A) 20 dB (A) 10 dB (A)
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +248 °F
-40 to +120 °C
-40 to +248 °F
-40 to +120 °C
-40 to +248 °F
-40 to +120 °C
-40 to +248 °F
-40 to +120 °C
-40 to +302 °F
-40 to +150 °C
-40 to +302 °F
-40 to +150 °C
Polarization Voltage 0V (2 to 20 mA) 0V (2 to 20 mA) 0V (2 to 20 mA) 0V (2 to 20 mA) 200V 200V
Additional Accessories